

12. THE DEVELOPER SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS, REGULATIONS, ORDINANCES, REVIEW AND PERMIT REQUIREMENTS, AND OTHER AGENCY REQUIREMENTS, IF ANY, OF APPLICABLE AGENCIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE, COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, U.S. ARMY CORP. OF ENGINEERS, THE U.S. FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE REGARDING THE ENDANGERED SPECIES ACT.

13. THE ADDRESSES EXHIBITED ON THIS PLAT ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. THEY ARE NOT THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 16-454 14. INDIVIDUAL PROPERTY OWNERS WITHIN THIS SUBDIVISION ARE SUBJECT TO ROAD IMPACT FEES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE EL PASO COUNTY IMPACT FEE PROGRAM RESOLUTION (RESOLUTION 12-382) AS AMENDED. Add a statement specifying that fees will be paid in full at the

AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. established rate at the time of building permit. 15. EL PASO COUNTY WILL NOT PAVE THE ROADS IN THIS SUBDIVISION.



1. No driveway shall be established unless an access permit has been granted by El Paso County.

. The Following Lots have been found to be impacted by Geologic Hards. Mitigation measures and a map of the hazard area can be found in the Soils, Geology, Hazard and Waste Water Study for the Reserve at Corral Bluffs by Entech Engineering Dated January 30, 2012 in File SF-18-10 The Reserve at Coral Bluffs Filing 2 available at the El Paso County Planning and Community Development Services - [List the hazard]: [identify the specific lots]

KEVIN M. O'LEARY COLORADO REGISTERED PLS #28658 FOR AND ON BEHALF OF LWA LAND SURVEYING, INC.

Qes, h

Qes, h

⊕ PH-4

of OF

Qal, psw

H-8

. 2018

DATE

QP+110p

Tkd - Colluvium of Quaternary Age Overlying the Dawson Formation of Tertiary to Cretaceous Age: Sheetwash and residual soil deposits overlying arkosic sandstone with interthedded eilterone and clawstone

- potentially seasonal shallow groundwa

See Geo Report

areas of ponded water

 hydrocompaction - potentially unstable slope

BE IT KNOWN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT CORRAL RANCHES DEVELOPMENT CO INC. HOWARD J. KUNSTLE, PRESIDENT IS THE OWNER OF THE FOLLOWING

A TRACT OF LAND BEING A PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 31, T13S, R64W OF THE 6th P.M. EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 1, BLOCK 3, CORRAL RANCHES SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 3 AS SHOWN ON THE SUBDIVISION PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK O-3 AT PAGE 90 OF THE EL PASO COUNTY RECORDS THENCE S00°31'20"W ON THE EAST LINE OF LOT 2. SPRIGGS SUBDIVISION AS SHOWN ON THE SUBDIVISION PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK S-3 AT PAGE 60 OF SAID EL PASO COUNTY RECORDS A DISTANCE OF 615.21 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 2 AS MONUMENTED BY A REBAR AND YELLOW PLASTIC CAP "UPE LS 11624";

THENCE N87°22'33"W ON THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 2 A DISTANCE OF 33.24 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 31 AS SHOWN ON THE LAND SURVEY PLAT PREPARED BY CLARK LAND SURVEYING IN JUNE OF 2002 AND DEPOSITED IN THE RECORDS OF THE EL PASO COUNTY LAND SURVEY PLATS UNDER RECEPTION NO. 202900119. SAID POINT BEING 5.66 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER AS MONUMENTED BY CLARK;

THENCE S01°13'34"W ON SAID WEST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER AS SHOWN ON SAID LAND SURVEY PLAT A DISTANCE OF 462.50 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 3 OF THE RESERVE AT CORRAL BLUFFS FILING NO. 1 AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT DESCRIBED HEREIN.

THE FOLLOWING FIVE (5) COURSES ARE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID RESERVE AT CORRAL BLUFFS FILING NO. 1; 1. THENCE S88°46'26"E A DISTANCE OF 80.00 FEET; 2. THENCE S39°08'26"E A DISTANCE OF 371.00 FEET

3. THENCE N53°30'27"E A DISTANCE OF 798.72 FEET

4. THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 970.00 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 8°52'56", AN ARC DISTANCE OF 150.37 FEET, THE LONG CHORD OF WHICH BEARS N32°03'05"W A DISTANCE OF 150.22 FEET: 5. THENCE N76°11'18"E A DISTANCE OF 297.00 FEET

THENCE S61°17'45"E A DISTANCE OF 495.00 FEET

THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 530.00 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 16°39'02", AN ARC DISTANCE OF 154.02 FEET, THE LONG CHORD OF WHICH BEARS S20°22'44"W A DISTANCE OF 153.48 FEET; THENCE S12°03'13"W A DISTANCE OF 186.35 FEET

THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 970.00 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 3°32'41". AN ARC DISTANCE OF 60.01 FEET. THE LONG CHORD OF WHICH BEARS S78°05'52"E A DISTANCE OF 60.00 FEET: THENCE S12°03'13"W A DISTANCE OF 241.36 FEET:

THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 530.00 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 98°42'28", AN ARC DISTANCE OF 913.07 FEET

THENCE N69°14'19"W A DISTANCE OF 53.10 FEET THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 100.55 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 22°30'00", AN ARC DISTANCE OF 39.49 FEET;

THENCE S88°15'41"W A DISTANCE OF 46.46 FEET THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 60.00 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 78°26'12", AN ARC DISTANCE OF 82.14 FEET

THENCE S46°41'53"W A DISTANCE OF 492.78 FEET THENCE N88°46'26"W A DISTANCE OF 278.38 FEET TO A POINT ON THE AFORESAID WEST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE

SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 31 THENCE N01°13'34"E ON SAID WEST LINE A DISTANCE OF 1075.59 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT DESCRIBED HEREIN.

THE DESCRIBED TRACT CONTAINS 33.116 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

OWNERS CERTIFICATE

THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING ALL THE OWNERS, MORTGAGEES, BENEFICIARIES OF DEEDS OF TRUST AND HOLDERS OF OTHER INTERESTS IN THE LAND DESCRIBED HEREIN, HAVE LAID OUT, SUBDIVIDED AND PLATTED SAID LANDS INTO LOTS, STREETS AND EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREON UNDER THE NAME AND SUBDIVISION OF THE RESERVE AT CORRAL BLUFFS FILING NO. 2. ALL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS REQUIRED BY THIS LAND USE ACTION ARE HEREBY DEDICATED TO PUBLIC USE AND SAID OWNER DOES HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE THAT THESE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS WILL BE CONSTRUCTED TO EL PASO COUNTY STANDARDS AND THAT PROPER DRAINAGE AND EROSION CONTROL FOR THE SAME WILL BE PROVIDED AT SAID OWNER'S EXPENSE, ALL TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO. UPON ACCEPTANCE BY RESOLUTION, ALL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS SO DEDICATED WILL BECOME MATTERS OF MAINTENANCE BY EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO. THE UTILITY EASEMENTS SHOWN HEREON ARE HEREBY DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC UTILITIES, COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND OTHER PURPOSES AS SHOWN HEREON. THE ENTITIES RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE SERVICES FOR WHICH THE EASEMENTS ARE ESTABLISHED ARE HEREBY GRANTED THE PERPETUAL RIGHT OF INGRESS AND EGRESS FROM AND TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF UTILITY LINES AND RELATED FACILITIES.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

IONED CORRAL RANCHES DEVELOPMENT CO. II	NC., HAS E	EXECUTED THIS I	NSTRUMENT TH	HIS [DAY OF	2018.
ES DEVELOPMENT CO INC. STLE, PRESIDENT	_					
RADO) ASO) SS						
INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE M S DEVELOPMENT CO. INC.	IE THIS	DAY OF	2018	BY HOWAR	D J. KUNSTLE, F	PRESIDENT
EXPIRES:						
		NOTARY PUBLIC	;			
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AN	PPROV	AL:				
HE RESERVE AT CORRAL BLUFFS FILING NO. 1 W ON THIS DAY OF, OF 2018, APPROVAL. THE DEDICATIONS OF LAND TO THE OT BECOME THE MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILIT N ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ROVEMENTS AGREEMENT.	SUBJECT PUBLIC, S Y OF EL P	TO ANY NOTES TREETS AND EA ASO COUNTY UN	SPECIFIED HER SEMENTS ARE ITIL PRELIMINAI	EON AND A ACCEPTED, RY ACCEPT	NY CONDITIONS BUT PUBLIC IMI ANCE OF THE PI	S INCLUDED IN THE PROVEMENTS JBLIC
		Correc	ct filing			
F COUNTY COMMISSIONERS DATE		L				
<hr/>		lete Assessors	signature bloc			
AN, COUNTY ASSESSOR DATE		s plat is NOT en				
EVELOPMENT SERVICES DATE		epartment is Planning and nunity				
RECORDING:		opment				
STATE OF COLORADO) SS COUNTY OF EL PASO)						
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS INSTRUM DAY OF, 2018, AND OF THE RECORDS OF EL PASO COUNTY	IS DULY	RECORDED AT R	ORD AT MY OFF RECEPTION NO.	ICE AT	_ O'CLOCK	M., THIS
	, COLORA	400.				
CHUCK BROERMAN						
BY: COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER						
FEE:						
SURCHARGE:						
FEES:						
DRAINAGE FEES:						
BRIDGE FEES:		PREPARED BY	I.A ND	SIL	RVFYI.	NG, INC
SCHOOL FEES:						-
PARK FEES:		953 E. FILLM COLORADO SF Phone (719)	PRINGS. COLORAD	0 80907	RESERVE MARCH 19 PROJECT SHEET <u>1</u>	11032

Add PCD File No SF-18-010

Markup Summary

	Subject: Callout	
	Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked	Add the following notes: 1. No driveway shall be established unless an access permit has been granted by El Paso County.
	Author: dsdlaforce Date: 4/25/2018 3:14:31 PM Color:	 The Following Lots have been found to be impacted by Geologic Hards. Mitigation measures and a map of the hazard area can be found in the Soils, Geology, Hazard and Waste Water Study for the Reserve at Corral Bluffs by Entech Engineering Dated January 30, 2012 in File SF-18-10 The Reserve at Coral Bluffs Filing 2 available at the El Paso County Planning and Community Development Services Department: [List the hazard]: [identify the specific lots]
	Subject: Callout Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdlaforce Date: 4/30/2018 2:51:45 PM Color:	Add PCD File No SF-18-010
Add Trates Index Suby In Index 4 ORITY TO BIT CONTINUES MAY NOT BE SUITURE PRO AND AND EROBION CONTING RED ON THE PLAT SHALL BE	Subject: Callout Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdlaforce Date: 4/25/2018 2:35:33 PM Color:	Add Traffic Impact Study in note 4
	Subject: Callout Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdlaforce Date: 4/25/2018 2:58:50 PM Color:	Include the proposed drainage easement shown on the drainage report and preliminary plan.
	Subject: Highlight Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdlaforce Date: 4/25/2018 2:58:48 PM Color:	

	Subject: Text Box Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdlaforce Date: 4/25/2018 3:02:41 PM Color: Subject: Callout Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdlaforce Date: 4/25/2018 3:20:22 PM Color:	Add a floodplain statement. Add a statement specifying that fees will be paid in full at the established rate at the time of building permit.
dsdparsons (15)		
President CHAIR SUBDI ST COMMENCE ANY LEGAL WITHIN THREE YEARS AFTER MAY ANY ACTION BARED	Subject: Callout Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdparsons Date: 4/26/2018 3:51:12 PM Color:	President
	Subject: Callout Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdparsons Date: 4/26/2018 3:53:30 PM Color:	Delete Assessors signature block IF this plat is NOT entering the PID
	Subject: Callout Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdparsons Date: 4/26/2018 4:18:30 PM Color:	ADD a reception no. blank- Fil2 will have new SIA
non-menter in el reconstruit a la construit de	Subject: Callout Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdparsons Date: 4/26/2018 4:38:49 PM Color:	See Geo Report

VTET ING BUO DIRECTOSING COLUMNICATION DIRECTOSING COLUMNICATION AND DIRECTOSING COLUMNICATION AND TO TAKE DIRECTOSING DIRECTO	Subject: Callout Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdparsons Date: 4/26/2018 3:51:35 PM Color:	Correct to current elected official
EXEMPLE	Subject: Callout Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdparsons Date: 4/26/2018 3:50:55 PM Color: ■	Correct filing
BESCHERT BATT BATT BATT	Subject: Callout Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdparsons Date: 4/26/2018 3:51:53 PM Color: ■	The department name is Planning and Community Development
	Subject: Snapshot Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdparsons Date: 4/26/2018 4:36:31 PM Color:	
16-454 J (RESOLUTION 12-34	Subject: Callout Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdparsons Date: 4/26/2018 4:26:36 PM Color: ■	16-454
	Subject: Callout Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdparsons Date: 4/26/2018 4:37:18 PM Color: ■	add notes

-----THE RESERVE AT Subject: Callout Please confirm the northeast corner verses Page Label: 1 SECTION OF THE SECTION 31, TO northwest Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdparsons Date: 4/26/2018 3:50:34 PM Color: -----..... Subject: Callout Add notes Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdparsons Date: 4/26/2018 4:37:11 PM Color: Subject: Snapshot Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdparsons Date: 4/26/2018 4:26:18 PM Color: _____ Subject: Snapshot Page Label: 1 Lock: Unlocked Status: Checkmark: Unchecked Author: dsdparsons Date: 4/26/2018 4:36:37 PM Color: -----Subject: Callout Add the name of the SP12-001 preliminary plan file Page Label: 1 No. Lock: Unlocked

RESEA DONE I EFFEC

THIS D O'LEAS

THE BA

DALLY NOTED ON THE PLAT SHALL BE SHALL NOT BE PLACED IN DRAINAGE Status:

Color:

Checkmark: Unchecked

Author: dsdparsons Date: 4/26/2018 4:32:29 PM